DATA SHEET
Technical changes reserved
0141 0316-158       08.11.2021
Precision temperature sensor
TS-NTC
DescriptionDescription
Characteristics features
•	 Wide temperature range

Type overview
Application notes
In comparison to other temperature sensors, the component offers a subs-
tantially higher sensitivity, because of which the circuit design expenses are
minimised. In the high impedance types, the power consumption of measuring
circuit is reduced, and hence, these types are particularly suitable for battery
operated applications. With the help of a parallel resistor, the exponential cha-
racteristic of the component can be pre-linearised, in order to more effectively
use the linear conversion range of an AD converter. Because of the low ther-
mal mass, the response time (T66) is very fast i.e. 0.7 sec.
Resistance tables
Extensive data on the sensor is available as EXCEL tables. The resistance ta-
ble is on ITS90 basis. Further information on measuring circuits or linearisation
methods can be obtained on request!
Article number Sensor Accuracy (B value) Measuring range Dimensions Wire length
0365 0073 (TS-NTC-202) 2,00 kΩ ±0,5% B25/85, 3976 K ±0,5% -60...+150 °C 4,5 x 3,6 x 2,6 mm 12,5 mm
0365 0075 (TS-NTC-232) 2,252 kΩ ±0,5% B25/85, 3976 K ±0,5% -60...+150 °C 4,5 x 3,6 x 2,6 mm 12,5 mm
0365 0076 (TS-NTC-502) 5,00 kΩ ±0,5% B25/85, 3976 K ±0,5% -60...+150 °C 4,5 x 3,6 x 2,6 mm 12,5 mm
0365 0004 5,00 kΩ ±0,2% B25/85, 3977 K ±1% -40...+150 °C Ø 2,4 mm 38,1 mm
0365 0070 (TS-NTC-103) 10,0 kΩ ±0,5% B25/85, 3435 K ±0,5% -60...+150 °C 4,5 x 3,6 x 2,6 mm 12,5 mm
0365 0071 (TS-NTC-103A) 10,0 kΩ ±0,5% B25/85, 3976 K ±0,5% -60...+150 °C 4,5 x 3,6 x 2,6 mm 12,5 mm
0365 0020-12 10,0 kΩ ±1% B25/100, 3460 K ±1% -55...+155 °C 7,9 x 3,5 x 3 mm 10 mm
0365 0020-11 10 kΩ ±1% B25/85, 3977 K ±0,75% -40...+150 °C 5 x 3,6 x 3,4 mm 43,5 mm
0365 0037-10 10 kΩ ±0,2% B25/85, 3977 K ±0,2% -80...+150 °C 7 x Ø 2,4 mm 69 mm
0365 0081 10 kΩ ±1% B25/100, 3988 K ±1% -55...+125 °C 6,5 x Ø 2,41 mm 43,5 mm
0365 0023-10 20 kΩ ±2% B25/85, 3540 K ±1% -40...+125 °C 7 x Ø 3,0 mm 33 mm
0365 0068 (TS-NTC-203) 20,0 kΩ ±0,5% B25/85, 3976 K ±0,5% -60...+150 °C 4,5 x 3,8 x 2,6 mm 12,5 mm
0365 0077 (TS-NTC-503) 50,0 kΩ ±0,5% B25/85, 4220 K ±0,5% -60...+150 °C 4,5 x 3,6 x 2,6 mm 12,5 mm
0365 0078 (TS-NTC-833) 50,0 kΩ ±1% B30/46, 3953 K ±1,0% -40...+100 °C 4 x Ø 1,5 mm 83 mm
0365 0072 (TS-NTC-104) 100 kΩ ±0,5% B25/85, 4261 K ±0,5% -60...+150 °C 4,5 x 3,6 x 2,6 mm 12,5 mm
0365 0074 (TS-NTC-204) 200 kΩ ±0,5% B25/85, 4470 K ±0,5% -60...+150 °C 4,5 x 3,8 x 2,6 mm 12,5 mm
B+B Thermo-Technik GmbH | Heinrich-Hertz-Straße 4 | D-78166 Donaueschingen
Fon +49 771 83160 | Fax +49 771 831650 | info@bb-sensors.com | bb-sensors.com
2 / 2